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Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: October 2019 

 
This survey was conducted online within the United States from October 29-31, 2019 among 1,810 registered voters by The Harris 

Poll. 

 

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital 

status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their 

actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online. 



 
Base n=1,810  Base n=1,810 

AGE*   POLITICAL PARTY*  

18-34 26%  Democrat 37% 

35-49 24%  Republican 32% 
50-64 29%  Independent 29% 

65+ 21%  Other 2% 

SEX*   LOCALE  

Male 49%  Urban 28% 

Female 51%  Suburban 53% 
EDUCATION*   Rural 19% 

Less than high school degree 8%  POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*  

High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%  Liberal 27% 

4-year college degree or more 34%  Moderate 42% 

RACE/ETHNICITY*   Conservative 31% 

White 68%    

Black/African American 12%    
Hispanic 14%    

Asian 5%    
Other 1%    
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 1 

                                                                                                     Q4007 What is your age? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

18-34                                    466 

                                          26% 

 

35-49                                    421 

                                          24% 

 

50-64                                    525 

                                          29% 

 

65+                                      378 

                                          21% 

 

Mean                                    48.6 

 

Std. Dev.                              16.94 

 

Std. Err.                               0.40 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 2 

                                                                                                   Q4005 What is your gender? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Male                                     871 

                                          49% 

 

Female                                   919 

                                          51% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 3 

                                                                                    Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside? 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

United States                           1790 

                                         100% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 4 

                                                                                                S2 In which state do you reside? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Alabama                                   25 

                                           1% 

 

Alaska                                     4 

                                           * 

 

Arizona                                   47 

                                           3% 

 

Arkansas                                  15 

                                           1% 

 

California                               199 

                                          11% 

 

Colorado                                  27 

                                           1% 

 

Connecticut                               18 

                                           1% 

 

Delaware                                   7 

                                           * 

 

District of Columbia                       1 

                                           * 

 

Florida                                  158 

                                           9% 

 

Georgia                                   50 

                                           3% 

 

Hawaii                                     5 

                                           * 

 

Idaho                                      6 

                                           * 

 

Illinois                                  88 

                                           5% 

 

Indiana                                   35 

                                           2% 

 

Iowa                                       4 

                                           * 

 

Kansas                                    13 

                                           1% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 4 

                                                                                                S2 In which state do you reside? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

Kentucky                                  20 

                                           1% 

 

Louisiana                                 29 

                                           2% 

 

Maine                                      5 

                                           * 

 

Maryland                                  37 

                                           2% 

 

Massachusetts                             40 

                                           2% 

 

Michigan                                  65 

                                           4% 

 

Minnesota                                 29 

                                           2% 

 

Mississippi                               13 

                                           1% 

 

Missouri                                  34 

                                           2% 

 

Montana                                    7 

                                           * 

 

Nebraska                                   8 

                                           * 

 

Nevada                                    26 

                                           1% 

 

New Hampshire                              7 

                                           * 

 

New Jersey                                65 

                                           4% 

 

New Mexico                                13 

                                           1% 

 

New York                                 122 

                                           7% 

 

North Carolina                            51 

                                           3% 

 

North Dakota                               4 

                                           * 

 

Ohio                                      74 

                                           4% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 4 

                                                                                                S2 In which state do you reside? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

Oklahoma                                  10 

                                           1% 

 

Oregon                                    24 

                                           1% 

 

Pennsylvania                              60 

                                           3% 

 

Rhode Island                               9 

                                           1% 

 

South Carolina                            33 

                                           2% 

 

South Dakota                               5 

                                           * 

 

Tennessee                                 24 

                                           1% 

 

Texas                                    124 

                                           7% 

 

Utah                                      15 

                                           1% 

 

Vermont                                    1 

                                           * 

 

Virginia                                  56 

                                           3% 

 

Washington                                42 

                                           2% 

 

West Virginia                              8 

                                           * 

 

Wisconsin                                 23 

                                           1% 

 

Wyoming                                    2 

                                           * 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                   S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1790 

                                         100% 

 

No                                         - 

                                           - 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                 M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Right track                              693 

                                          39% 

 

Wrong track                              962 

                                          54% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      134 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                             M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Right track                              864 

                                          48% 

 

Wrong track                              734 

                                          41% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      192 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                      I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Strong (Net)                            1241 

                                          69% 

 

  Very strong                            388 

                                          22% 

 

  Somewhat strong                        852 

                                          48% 

 

Weak (Net)                               549 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat weak                          483 

                                          27% 

 

  Very weak                               66 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Improving                                682 

                                          38% 

 

Getting worse                            391 

                                          22% 

 

Just as well off                         624 

                                          35% 

 

No opinion                                93 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                               M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            821 

                                          46% 

 

  Strongly approve                       440 

                                          25% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       381 

                                          21% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         969 

                                          54% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    268 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    701 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                       M3X Do you think 6 months from now the economy will be as it is now, going into a recession, or improving further? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Same as it is now                        655 

                                          37% 

 

Going into a recession                   692 

                                          39% 

 

Improving                                443 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                          M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Summary Of Approve 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Stimulating jobs                        1042 

                                          58% 

 

Fighting terrorism                      1020 

                                          57% 

 

The economy                             1020 

                                          57% 

 

Immigration                              836 

                                          47% 

 

Foreign affairs                          798 

                                          45% 

 

Administering the government             787 

                                          44% 
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                                                                          M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Summary Of Disapprove 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Administering the government            1003 

                                          56% 

 

Foreign affairs                          992 

                                          55% 

 

Immigration                              953 

                                          53% 

 

The economy                              770 

                                          43% 

 

Fighting terrorism                       770 

                                          43% 

 

Stimulating jobs                         747 

                                          42% 
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                                                                         M3A_1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           The economy 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1020 

                                          57% 

 

  Strongly approve                       559 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       461 

                                          26% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         770 

                                          43% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    318 

                                          18% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    452 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Foreign affairs 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            798 

                                          45% 

 

  Strongly approve                       423 

                                          24% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       375 

                                          21% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         992 

                                          55% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    310 

                                          17% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    681 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Fighting terrorism 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1020 

                                          57% 

 

  Strongly approve                       589 

                                          33% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       431 

                                          24% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         770 

                                          43% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    286 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    484 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                  Administering the government 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            787 

                                          44% 

 

  Strongly approve                       394 

                                          22% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       393 

                                          22% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1003 

                                          56% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    313 

                                          18% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    689 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Stimulating jobs 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1042 

                                          58% 

 

  Strongly approve                       563 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       479 

                                          27% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         747 

                                          42% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    307 

                                          17% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    440 

                                          25% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Immigration 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            836 

                                          47% 

 

  Strongly approve                       509 

                                          28% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       327 

                                          18% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         953 

                                          53% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    264 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    690 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            754 

                                          42% 

 

  Strongly approve                       244 

                                          14% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       510 

                                          28% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1036 

                                          58% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    471 

                                          26% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    565 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            831 

                                          46% 

 

  Strongly approve                       255 

                                          14% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       576 

                                          32% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         959 

                                          54% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    416 

                                          23% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    543 

                                          30% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                  QE2020 If Donald Trump runs for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate, will you...? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Definitely vote for Trump                489 

                                          27% 

 

Probably vote for Trump                  204 

                                          11% 

 

Probably vote for the                    154 

Democratic candidate                       9% 

 

Definitely vote for the                  604 

Democratic candidate                      34% 

 

I will vote for and                      159 

Independent or Other                       9% 

Candidate 

 

Not Sure / Other                         180 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                          Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Republican                               575 

                                          32% 

 

Democrat                                 656 

                                          37% 

 

Independent                              523 

                                          29% 

 

Other                                     36 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                        Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Republican 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Strong Republican                        363 

                                          63% 

 

Not-so-strong Republican                 212 

                                          37% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                          Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrat 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Strong Democrat                          395 

                                          60% 

 

Not-so-strong Democrat                   261 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                  Q1912 Insert text assignment 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Independent/Other 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          568 

 

Weighted Base                            559 

 

 

 

Republican/Democratic                    268 

                                          48% 

 

Democratic/Republican                    291 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                    559 

                                         100% 
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                                             Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Independent/Other 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          567 

 

Weighted Base                            558 

 

 

 

Lean Republican                          149 

                                          27% 

 

Lean Democrat                            142 

                                          25% 

 

Do not lean either way                   267 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                    558 

                                         100% 
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                                                     DT0201 Do you consider yourself to be more a supporter of Donald Trump or more of a supporter of the Republican Party? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Republican Or Ind-Lean Republican 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          758 

 

Weighted Base                            724 

 

 

 

Supporter of Donald Trump                334 

                                          46% 

 

Supporter of the Republican              192 

Party                                     26% 

 

Both                                     145 

                                          20% 

 

Neither                                   42 

                                           6% 

 

Not Sure                                  12 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                    724 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 1 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

Trump Republican                         126 

                                          22% 

 

Conservative Republican                  105 

                                          18% 

 

Christian Conservative                    71 

                                          12% 

 

Reagan Republican                         68 

                                          12% 

 

Moderate Republican                       53 

                                           9% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                       32 

                                           6% 

 

Social Conservative                       19 

                                           3% 

 

Liberal Republican                        15 

                                           3% 

 

Heartland Republican                      13 

                                           2% 

 

Bush Republican                           12 

                                           2% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                10 

                                           2% 

 

Populist                                   9 

                                           2% 

 

Nationalist                                9 

                                           2% 

 

Alt-Right                                  6 

                                           1% 

 

Libertarian                                6 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                      1 

                                           * 
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                                                                       LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 2 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

Conservative Republican                   92 

                                          16% 

 

Trump Republican                          76 

                                          13% 

 

Moderate Republican                       61 

                                          11% 

 

Reagan Republican                         56 

                                          10% 

 

Christian Conservative                    41 

                                           7% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                       40 

                                           7% 

 

Social Conservative                       30 

                                           5% 

 

Bush Republican                           28 

                                           5% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                27 

                                           5% 

 

Heartland Republican                      26 

                                           5% 

 

Liberal Republican                        19 

                                           3% 

 

Nationalist                               16 

                                           3% 

 

Libertarian                               12 

                                           2% 

 

Populist                                   6 

                                           1% 

 

Alt-Right                                  5 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                      1 

                                           * 
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                                                                       LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 3 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

Trump Republican                          61 

                                          11% 

 

Conservative Republican                   57 

                                          10% 

 

Reagan Republican                         54 

                                           9% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                49 

                                           9% 

 

Christian Conservative                    42 

                                           7% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                       42 

                                           7% 

 

Moderate Republican                       37 

                                           6% 

 

Social Conservative                       36 

                                           6% 

 

Bush Republican                           26 

                                           5% 

 

Nationalist                               24 

                                           4% 

 

Liberal Republican                        22 

                                           4% 

 

Heartland Republican                      21 

                                           4% 

 

Populist                                  10 

                                           2% 

 

Alt-Right                                  9 

                                           2% 

 

Libertarian                                8 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                      2 

                                           * 
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                                                                       LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

Trump Republican                         263 

                                          46% 

 

Conservative Republican                  253 

                                          44% 

 

Reagan Republican                        178 

                                          31% 

 

Christian Conservative                   155 

                                          27% 

 

Moderate Republican                      151 

                                          26% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                      114 

                                          20% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                86 

                                          15% 

 

Social Conservative                       85 

                                          15% 

 

Bush Republican                           67 

                                          12% 

 

Heartland Republican                      61 

                                          11% 

 

Liberal Republican                        56 

                                          10% 

 

Nationalist                               49 

                                           9% 

 

Libertarian                               25 

                                           4% 

 

Populist                                  25 

                                           4% 

 

Alt-Right                                 20 

                                           4% 

 

Other                                      4 

                                           1% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Compassionate Conservative 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    10 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    27 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    49 

                                           9% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                467 

                                          81% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Christian Conservative 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    71 

                                          12% 

 

Rank 2                                    41 

                                           7% 

 

Rank 3                                    42 

                                           7% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                399 

                                          69% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Social Conservative 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    19 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 2                                    30 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    36 

                                           6% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                468 

                                          81% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Fiscal Conservative 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    32 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 2                                    40 

                                           7% 

 

Rank 3                                    42 

                                           7% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                439 

                                          76% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Reagan Republican 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    68 

                                          12% 

 

Rank 2                                    56 

                                          10% 

 

Rank 3                                    54 

                                           9% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                375 

                                          65% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Bush Republican 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    12 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    28 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    26 

                                           5% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                487 

                                          85% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Trump Republican 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                   126 

                                          22% 

 

Rank 2                                    76 

                                          13% 

 

Rank 3                                    61 

                                          11% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                290 

                                          51% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Heartland Republican 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    13 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    26 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    21 

                                           4% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                493 

                                          86% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1101R_9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Liberal Republican 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    15 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 2                                    19 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    22 

                                           4% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                498 

                                          87% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     LABEL1101R_10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Moderate Republican 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    53 

                                           9% 

 

Rank 2                                    61 

                                          11% 

 

Rank 3                                    37 

                                           6% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                402 

                                          70% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     LABEL1101R_11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Conservative Republican 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                   105 

                                          18% 

 

Rank 2                                    92 

                                          16% 

 

Rank 3                                    57 

                                          10% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                300 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     LABEL1101R_12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Nationalist 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     9 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    16 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    24 

                                           4% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                504 

                                          88% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     LABEL1101R_13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Populist 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     9 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                     6 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                    10 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                528 

                                          92% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     LABEL1101R_14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Libertarian 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     6 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 2                                    12 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 3                                     8 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                528 

                                          92% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     LABEL1101R_15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Alt-Right 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     6 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 2                                     5 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                     9 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                533 

                                          93% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     LABEL1101R_98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              Other 

 

Base: GOP 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          602 

 

Weighted Base                            575 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 3                                     2 

                                           * 

 

None of these                             21 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                550 

                                          96% 

 

Sigma                                    575 

                                         100% 
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                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 1 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

Obama Democrat                           123 

                                          19% 

 

Liberal Democrat                         117 

                                          18% 

 

Moderate Democrat                        112 

                                          17% 

 

Conservative Democrat                     49 

                                           8% 

 

Democratic Socialist                      44 

                                           7% 

 

Progressive                               43 

                                           6% 

 

Clinton Democrat                          32 

                                           5% 

 

Environmentalist                          25 

                                           4% 

 

Fiscally Conservative                     22 

Democrat                                   3% 

 

Socially Conservative                     20 

Democrat                                   3% 

 

Socialist                                 13 

                                           2% 

 

Libertarian                               10 

                                           2% 

 

Trump Democrat                            10 

                                           1% 

 

Antifa                                     3 

                                           * 

 

Communist                                  3 

                                           * 

 

Nationalist                                2 

                                           * 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 52 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 49 

                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 1 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Populist                                   1 

                                           * 

 

Other                                      2 

                                           * 
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                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 2 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

Obama Democrat                           107 

                                          16% 

 

Environmentalist                          81 

                                          12% 

 

Moderate Democrat                         71 

                                          11% 

 

Liberal Democrat                          69 

                                          11% 

 

Clinton Democrat                          57 

                                           9% 

 

Progressive                               52 

                                           8% 

 

Democratic Socialist                      41 

                                           6% 

 

Fiscally Conservative                     36 

Democrat                                   5% 

 

Socially Conservative                     23 

Democrat                                   3% 

 

Conservative Democrat                     21 

                                           3% 

 

Socialist                                 17 

                                           3% 

 

Nationalist                                8 

                                           1% 

 

Antifa                                     8 

                                           1% 

 

Libertarian                                7 

                                           1% 

 

Trump Democrat                             5 

                                           1% 

 

Populist                                   3 

                                           * 
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                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 2 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Communist                                  1 

                                           * 

 

Other                                      1 

                                           * 
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                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 3 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

Obama Democrat                            88 

                                          13% 

 

Environmentalist                          74 

                                          11% 

 

Liberal Democrat                          58 

                                           9% 

 

Progressive                               53 

                                           8% 

 

Moderate Democrat                         50 

                                           8% 

 

Clinton Democrat                          46 

                                           7% 

 

Democratic Socialist                      44 

                                           7% 

 

Conservative Democrat                     43 

                                           7% 

 

Socially Conservative                     36 

Democrat                                   5% 

 

Fiscally Conservative                     22 

Democrat                                   3% 

 

Nationalist                               14 

                                           2% 

 

Socialist                                 12 

                                           2% 

 

Libertarian                               11 

                                           2% 

 

Populist                                   8 

                                           1% 

 

Trump Democrat                             7 

                                           1% 

 

Communist                                  5 

                                           1% 
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                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 3 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Antifa                                     3 

                                           * 

 

Other                                      4 

                                           1% 
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                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

Obama Democrat                           317 

                                          48% 

 

Liberal Democrat                         244 

                                          37% 

 

Moderate Democrat                        232 

                                          35% 

 

Environmentalist                         181 

                                          28% 

 

Progressive                              148 

                                          23% 

 

Clinton Democrat                         135 

                                          21% 

 

Democratic Socialist                     128 

                                          20% 

 

Conservative Democrat                    113 

                                          17% 

 

Fiscally Conservative                     80 

Democrat                                  12% 

 

Socially Conservative                     78 

Democrat                                  12% 

 

Socialist                                 42 

                                           6% 

 

Libertarian                               28 

                                           4% 

 

Nationalist                               24 

                                           4% 

 

Trump Democrat                            21 

                                           3% 

 

Antifa                                    15 

                                           2% 

 

Populist                                  13 

                                           2% 
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                                                                        LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Communist                                  9 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                      7 

                                           1% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Democratic Socialist 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    44 

                                           7% 

 

Rank 2                                    41 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 3                                    44 

                                           7% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                502 

                                          77% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Liberal Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                   117 

                                          18% 

 

Rank 2                                    69 

                                          11% 

 

Rank 3                                    58 

                                           9% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                387 

                                          59% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Moderate Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                   112 

                                          17% 

 

Rank 2                                    71 

                                          11% 

 

Rank 3                                    50 

                                           8% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                398 

                                          61% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Conservative Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    49 

                                           8% 

 

Rank 2                                    21 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    43 

                                           7% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                517 

                                          79% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Fiscally Conservative Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    22 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 2                                    36 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    22 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                550 

                                          84% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Socially Conservative Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    20 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 2                                    23 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    36 

                                           5% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                552 

                                          84% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Clinton Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    32 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 2                                    57 

                                           9% 

 

Rank 3                                    46 

                                           7% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                496 

                                          76% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 66 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 60 

                                                                       LABEL1102D_8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Obama Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                   123 

                                          19% 

 

Rank 2                                   107 

                                          16% 

 

Rank 3                                    88 

                                          13% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                314 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       LABEL1102D_9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Trump Democrat 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    10 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 2                                     5 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                     7 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                610 

                                          93% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Socialist 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    13 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    17 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    12 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                588 

                                          90% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Communist 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     3 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 3                                     5 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                621 

                                          95% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Nationalist 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     2 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     8 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                    14 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                606 

                                          92% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Populist 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     3 

                                           * 

 

Rank 3                                     8 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                618 

                                          94% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Environmentalist 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    25 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 2                                    81 

                                          12% 

 

Rank 3                                    74 

                                          11% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                450 

                                          69% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Libertarian 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    10 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                     7 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                    11 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                603 

                                          92% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_16 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Antifa 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     3 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     8 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                     3 

                                           * 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                616 

                                          94% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_17 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Progressive 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    43 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 2                                    52 

                                           8% 

 

Rank 3                                    53 

                                           8% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                483 

                                          74% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      LABEL1102D_98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              Other 

 

Base: DEM 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     2 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 3                                     4 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             26 

                                           4% 

 

No Answer                                623 

                                          95% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 1 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

Moderate Democrat                         57 

                                          11% 

 

Obama Democrat                            39 

                                           7% 

 

Libertarian                               34 

                                           7% 

 

Moderate Republican                       33 

                                           6% 

 

Trump Republican                          31 

                                           6% 

 

Christian Conservative                    28 

                                           5% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                       24 

                                           5% 

 

Reagan Republican                         22 

                                           4% 

 

Conservative Democrat                     22 

                                           4% 

 

Progressive                               21 

                                           4% 

 

Conservative Republican                   18 

                                           3% 

 

Social Conservative                       16 

                                           3% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                13 

                                           2% 

 

Socialist                                 12 

                                           2% 

 

Democratic Socialist                      12 

                                           2% 

 

Nationalist                                9 

                                           2% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 1 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Bush Republican                            8 

                                           2% 

 

Clinton Democrat                           8 

                                           2% 

 

Liberal Republican                         7 

                                           1% 

 

Liberal Democrat                           7 

                                           1% 

 

Populist                                   4 

                                           1% 

 

Heartland Republican                       4 

                                           1% 

 

Antifa                                     3 

                                           * 

 

Alt-Right                                  1 

                                           * 

 

Communist                                  1 

                                           * 

 

Other                                     25 

                                           5% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 2 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

Moderate Republican                       34 

                                           6% 

 

Reagan Republican                         31 

                                           6% 

 

Moderate Democrat                         30 

                                           6% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                       28 

                                           5% 

 

Liberal Democrat                          25 

                                           5% 

 

Obama Democrat                            25 

                                           5% 

 

Social Conservative                       20 

                                           4% 

 

Clinton Democrat                          19 

                                           4% 

 

Progressive                               19 

                                           4% 

 

Libertarian                               18 

                                           4% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                17 

                                           3% 

 

Trump Republican                          16 

                                           3% 

 

Liberal Republican                        16 

                                           3% 

 

Conservative Democrat                     14 

                                           3% 

 

Democratic Socialist                      14 

                                           3% 

 

Nationalist                               14 

                                           3% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 2 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Bush Republican                           14 

                                           3% 

 

Conservative Republican                   12 

                                           2% 

 

Christian Conservative                    11 

                                           2% 

 

Heartland Republican                      11 

                                           2% 

 

Alt-Right                                  5 

                                           1% 

 

Populist                                   5 

                                           1% 

 

Socialist                                  5 

                                           1% 

 

Communist                                  1 

                                           * 

 

Antifa                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Other                                      3 

                                           1% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 3 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

Libertarian                               28 

                                           5% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                       28 

                                           5% 

 

Conservative Republican                   21 

                                           4% 

 

Social Conservative                       21 

                                           4% 

 

Conservative Democrat                     20 

                                           4% 

 

Progressive                               19 

                                           4% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                18 

                                           3% 

 

Moderate Democrat                         18 

                                           3% 

 

Obama Democrat                            17 

                                           3% 

 

Reagan Republican                         17 

                                           3% 

 

Christian Conservative                    17 

                                           3% 

 

Trump Republican                          15 

                                           3% 

 

Moderate Republican                       15 

                                           3% 

 

Socialist                                 15 

                                           3% 

 

Clinton Democrat                          14 

                                           3% 

 

Bush Republican                           14 

                                           3% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Summary Table Of Rank 3 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Liberal Democrat                          13 

                                           2% 

 

Liberal Republican                        11 

                                           2% 

 

Heartland Republican                      10 

                                           2% 

 

Democratic Socialist                       9 

                                           2% 

 

Populist                                   7 

                                           1% 

 

Nationalist                                7 

                                           1% 

 

Alt-Right                                  3 

                                           1% 

 

Antifa                                     2 

                                           * 

 

Communist                                  1 

                                           * 

 

Other                                      6 

                                           1% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

Moderate Democrat                        105 

                                          20% 

 

Moderate Republican                       82 

                                          16% 

 

Obama Democrat                            81 

                                          15% 

 

Libertarian                               81 

                                          15% 

 

Fiscal Conservative                       80 

                                          15% 

 

Reagan Republican                         70 

                                          13% 

 

Trump Republican                          63 

                                          12% 

 

Progressive                               59 

                                          11% 

 

Social Conservative                       57 

                                          11% 

 

Christian Conservative                    56 

                                          11% 

 

Conservative Democrat                     56 

                                          11% 

 

Conservative Republican                   52 

                                          10% 

 

Compassionate Conservative                48 

                                           9% 

 

Liberal Democrat                          44 

                                           8% 

 

Clinton Democrat                          41 

                                           8% 

 

Bush Republican                           35 

                                           7% 
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                                                                               LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Democratic Socialist                      34 

                                           7% 

 

Liberal Republican                        34 

                                           7% 

 

Socialist                                 31 

                                           6% 

 

Nationalist                               29 

                                           6% 

 

Heartland Republican                      25 

                                           5% 

 

Populist                                  16 

                                           3% 

 

Alt-Right                                 10 

                                           2% 

 

Antifa                                     5 

                                           1% 

 

Communist                                  4 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                     35 

                                           7% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Compassionate Conservative 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    13 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    17 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    18 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                410 

                                          78% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Christian Conservative 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    28 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 2                                    11 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 3                                    17 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                401 

                                          77% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Social Conservative 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    16 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 2                                    20 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 3                                    21 

                                           4% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                400 

                                          77% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Fiscal Conservative 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    24 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 2                                    28 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    28 

                                           5% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                378 

                                          72% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Trump Republican 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    31 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 2                                    16 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    15 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                395 

                                          76% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Bush Republican 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     8 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    14 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    14 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                423 

                                          81% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Reagan Republican 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    22 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 2                                    31 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 3                                    17 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                387 

                                          74% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Heartland Republican 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     4 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 2                                    11 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 3                                    10 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                433 

                                          83% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              LABEL1103I_9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Liberal Republican 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     7 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 2                                    16 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    11 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                423 

                                          81% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 94 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 84 

                                                                             LABEL1103I_10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Moderate Republican 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    33 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 2                                    34 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 3                                    15 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                376 

                                          72% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Conservative Republican 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    18 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 2                                    12 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 3                                    21 

                                           4% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                406 

                                          78% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Communist 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 3                                     1 

                                           * 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                454 

                                          87% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Socialist 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    12 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                     5 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                    15 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                426 

                                          82% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Democratic Socialist 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    12 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    14 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                     9 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                423 

                                          81% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Liberal Democrat 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     7 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 2                                    25 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    13 

                                           2% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                414 

                                          79% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_16 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Moderate Democrat 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    57 

                                          11% 

 

Rank 2                                    30 

                                           6% 

 

Rank 3                                    18 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                353 

                                          68% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_17 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Conservative Democrat 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    22 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 2                                    14 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                    20 

                                           4% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                402 

                                          77% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_18 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Clinton Democrat 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     8 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    19 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 3                                    14 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                417 

                                          80% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_19 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Obama Democrat 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    39 

                                           7% 

 

Rank 2                                    25 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 3                                    17 

                                           3% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                377 

                                          72% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_20 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Nationalist 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     9 

                                           2% 

 

Rank 2                                    14 

                                           3% 

 

Rank 3                                     7 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                429 

                                          82% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_21 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Populist 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     4 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 2                                     5 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                     7 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                441 

                                          84% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_22 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Libertarian 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    34 

                                           7% 

 

Rank 2                                    18 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 3                                    28 

                                           5% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                377 

                                          72% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_23 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Alt-Right 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     5 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                     3 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                448 

                                          86% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_24 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Antifa 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                     3 

                                           * 

 

Rank 2                                     1 

                                           * 

 

Rank 3                                     2 

                                           * 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                452 

                                          87% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_25 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Progressive 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    21 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 2                                    19 

                                           4% 

 

Rank 3                                    19 

                                           4% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                399 

                                          76% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             LABEL1103I_98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with? 

                                                                                                                 

                           Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-ranked label, enter ''3.'' 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               You may select up to three options. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              Other 

 

Base: Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          498 

 

Weighted Base                            523 

 

 

 

Rank 1                                    25 

                                           5% 

 

Rank 2                                     3 

                                           1% 

 

Rank 3                                     6 

                                           1% 

 

None of these                             65 

                                          12% 

 

No Answer                                423 

                                          81% 

 

Sigma                                    523 

                                         100% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Barack Obama                            1713 

                                          96% 

 

Donald Trump                            1709 

                                          95% 

 

Hillary Clinton                         1662 

                                          93% 

 

Bill Clinton                            1634 

                                          91% 

 

Facebook                                1626 

                                          91% 

 

Joe Biden                               1608 

                                          90% 

 

Bernie Sanders                          1601 

                                          89% 

 

FBI                                     1564 

                                          87% 

 

Nancy Pelosi                            1550 

                                          87% 

 

Mike Pence                              1514 

                                          85% 

 

Department of Justice                   1472 

                                          82% 

 

National Football League                1466 

                                          82% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                        1462 

                                          82% 

 

National Basketball League              1358 

(NBA)                                     76% 

 

Kamala Harris                           1356 

                                          76% 

 

Mitch McConnell                         1300 

                                          73% 

 

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez                1298 

                                          73% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Chuck Schumer                           1228 

                                          69% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                           1206 

                                          67% 

 

Lindsey Graham                          1200 

                                          67% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                          1093 

                                          61% 

 

William Barr                            1073 

                                          60% 

 

Adam Schiff                             1049 

                                          59% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

FBI                                     1120 

                                          63% 

 

Barack Obama                            1071 

                                          60% 

 

National Football League                 993 

                                          56% 

 

Department of Justice                    893 

                                          50% 

 

Facebook                                 890 

                                          50% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           860 

                                          48% 

 

Joe Biden                                857 

                                          48% 

 

National Basketball League               855 

(NBA)                                     48% 

 

Bill Clinton                             830 

                                          46% 

 

Donald Trump                             735 

                                          41% 

 

Nancy Pelosi                             705 

                                          39% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         699 

                                          39% 

 

Mike Pence                               682 

                                          38% 

 

Hillary Clinton                          657 

                                          37% 

 

Kamala Harris                            596 

                                          33% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                           560 

                                          31% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                            519 

                                          29% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez                 511 

                                          29% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            509 

                                          28% 

 

Lindsey Graham                           496 

                                          28% 

 

Mitch McConnell                          452 

                                          25% 

 

William Barr                             443 

                                          25% 

 

Adam Schiff                              442 

                                          25% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Hillary Clinton                         1005 

                                          56% 

 

Donald Trump                             974 

                                          54% 

 

Mitch McConnell                          848 

                                          47% 

 

Nancy Pelosi                             845 

                                          47% 

 

Mike Pence                               832 

                                          47% 

 

Bill Clinton                             804 

                                          45% 

 

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez                 787 

                                          44% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         764 

                                          43% 

 

Kamala Harris                            761 

                                          42% 

 

Joe Biden                                752 

                                          42% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           742 

                                          41% 

 

Facebook                                 736 

                                          41% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            719 

                                          40% 

 

Lindsey Graham                           704 

                                          39% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                            687 

                                          38% 

 

Barack Obama                             643 

                                          36% 

 

William Barr                             630 

                                          35% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Adam Schiff                              607 

                                          34% 

 

Department of Justice                    580 

                                          32% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                           533 

                                          30% 

 

National Basketball League               502 

(NBA)                                     28% 

 

National Football League                 472 

                                          26% 

 

FBI                                      444 

                                          25% 
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                            F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Hillary Clinton 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1662 

                                          93% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              657 

  (Sub-Net)                               37% 

 

    Very favorable                       201 

                                          11% 

 

    Favorable                            456 

                                          25% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1005 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   56% 

 

    Unfavorable                          291 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     714 

                                          40% 

 

Never heard of them                       11 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               117 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Donald Trump 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1709 

                                          95% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              735 

  (Sub-Net)                               41% 

 

    Very favorable                       423 

                                          24% 

 

    Favorable                            312 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      974 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   54% 

 

    Unfavorable                          205 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     769 

                                          43% 

 

Never heard of them                       19 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                                61 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_4 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Mike Pence 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1514 

                                          85% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              682 

  (Sub-Net)                               38% 

 

    Very favorable                       320 

                                          18% 

 

    Favorable                            362 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      832 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   47% 

 

    Unfavorable                          302 

                                          17% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     530 

                                          30% 

 

Never heard of them                       58 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               218 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Nancy Pelosi 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1550 

                                          87% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              705 

  (Sub-Net)                               39% 

 

    Very favorable                       250 

                                          14% 

 

    Favorable                            455 

                                          25% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      845 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   47% 

 

    Unfavorable                          241 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     603 

                                          34% 

 

Never heard of them                       59 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               181 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Mitch McConnell 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1300 

                                          73% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              452 

  (Sub-Net)                               25% 

 

    Very favorable                        96 

                                           5% 

 

    Favorable                            355 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      848 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   47% 

 

    Unfavorable                          313 

                                          18% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     535 

                                          30% 

 

Never heard of them                      135 

                                           8% 

 

No opinion                               355 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Chuck Schumer 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1228 

                                          69% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              509 

  (Sub-Net)                               28% 

 

    Very favorable                       152 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            358 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      719 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   40% 

 

    Unfavorable                          280 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     439 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                      177 

                                          10% 

 

No opinion                               384 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Bernie Sanders 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1601 

                                          89% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              860 

  (Sub-Net)                               48% 

 

    Very favorable                       347 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            512 

                                          29% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      742 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   41% 

 

    Unfavorable                          295 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     447 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                       20 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               168 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Elizabeth Warren 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1462 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              699 

  (Sub-Net)                               39% 

 

    Very favorable                       242 

                                          14% 

 

    Favorable                            456 

                                          25% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      764 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   43% 

 

    Unfavorable                          252 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     511 

                                          29% 

 

Never heard of them                       98 

                                           5% 

 

No opinion                               230 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 125 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 112 

                            F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Joe Biden 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1608 

                                          90% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              857 

  (Sub-Net)                               48% 

 

    Very favorable                       283 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            574 

                                          32% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      752 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   42% 

 

    Unfavorable                          312 

                                          17% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     439 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                       34 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               147 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Barack Obama 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1713 

                                          96% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1071 

  (Sub-Net)                               60% 

 

    Very favorable                       631 

                                          35% 

 

    Favorable                            440 

                                          25% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      643 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   36% 

 

    Unfavorable                          235 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     407 

                                          23% 

 

Never heard of them                        9 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                                67 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Adam Schiff 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1049 

                                          59% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              442 

  (Sub-Net)                               25% 

 

    Very favorable                       164 

                                           9% 

 

    Favorable                            279 

                                          16% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      607 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   34% 

 

    Unfavorable                          200 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     407 

                                          23% 

 

Never heard of them                      304 

                                          17% 

 

No opinion                               436 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_42 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Lindsey Graham 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1200 

                                          67% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              496 

  (Sub-Net)                               28% 

 

    Very favorable                       146 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            350 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      704 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   39% 

 

    Unfavorable                          270 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     434 

                                          24% 

 

Never heard of them                      212 

                                          12% 

 

No opinion                               378 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_54 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                               FBI 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1564 

                                          87% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1120 

  (Sub-Net)                               63% 

 

    Very favorable                       328 

                                          18% 

 

    Favorable                            791 

                                          44% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      444 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   25% 

 

    Unfavorable                          294 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     150 

                                           8% 

 

Never heard of them                       11 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               215 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_60 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Facebook 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1626 

                                          91% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              890 

  (Sub-Net)                               50% 

 

    Very favorable                       266 

                                          15% 

 

    Favorable                            623 

                                          35% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      736 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   41% 

 

    Unfavorable                          374 

                                          21% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     362 

                                          20% 

 

Never heard of them                        9 

                                           * 

 

No opinion                               155 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_66 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1298 

                                          73% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              511 

  (Sub-Net)                               29% 

 

    Very favorable                       137 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            374 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      787 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   44% 

 

    Unfavorable                          208 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     579 

                                          32% 

 

Never heard of them                      208 

                                          12% 

 

No opinion                               284 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          William Barr 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1073 

                                          60% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              443 

  (Sub-Net)                               25% 

 

    Very favorable                       186 

                                          10% 

 

    Favorable                            257 

                                          14% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      630 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   35% 

 

    Unfavorable                          247 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     384 

                                          21% 

 

Never heard of them                      294 

                                          16% 

 

No opinion                               422 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Department of Justice 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1472 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              893 

  (Sub-Net)                               50% 

 

    Very favorable                       179 

                                          10% 

 

    Favorable                            713 

                                          40% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      580 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   32% 

 

    Unfavorable                          382 

                                          21% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     198 

                                          11% 

 

Never heard of them                       23 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               295 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_70 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Beto O'Rourke 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1206 

                                          67% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              519 

  (Sub-Net)                               29% 

 

    Very favorable                       119 

                                           7% 

 

    Favorable                            400 

                                          22% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      687 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   38% 

 

    Unfavorable                          266 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     420 

                                          23% 

 

Never heard of them                      211 

                                          12% 

 

No opinion                               373 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_71 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Pete Buttigieg 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1093 

                                          61% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              560 

  (Sub-Net)                               31% 

 

    Very favorable                       151 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            409 

                                          23% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      533 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   30% 

 

    Unfavorable                          250 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     283 

                                          16% 

 

Never heard of them                      288 

                                          16% 

 

No opinion                               409 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Kamala Harris 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1356 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              596 

  (Sub-Net)                               33% 

 

    Very favorable                       183 

                                          10% 

 

    Favorable                            412 

                                          23% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      761 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   42% 

 

    Unfavorable                          302 

                                          17% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     459 

                                          26% 

 

Never heard of them                      182 

                                          10% 

 

No opinion                               252 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_78 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Bill Clinton 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1634 

                                          91% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              830 

  (Sub-Net)                               46% 

 

    Very favorable                       285 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            544 

                                          30% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      804 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   45% 

 

    Unfavorable                          344 

                                          19% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     460 

                                          26% 

 

Never heard of them                        7 

                                           * 

 

No opinion                               149 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_79 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    National Football League 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1466 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              993 

  (Sub-Net)                               56% 

 

    Very favorable                       366 

                                          20% 

 

    Favorable                            628 

                                          35% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      472 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   26% 

 

    Unfavorable                          289 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     183 

                                          10% 

 

Never heard of them                       19 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               305 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_80 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                National Basketball League (NBA) 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1358 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              855 

  (Sub-Net)                               48% 

 

    Very favorable                       280 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            575 

                                          32% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      502 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   28% 

 

    Unfavorable                          259 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     244 

                                          14% 

 

Never heard of them                       12 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               420 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                           DT01 When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Like him personally                      561 

                                          31% 

 

Dislike him personally                  1027 

                                          57% 

 

Unsure / Don't Know                      202 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                               HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Joe Biden                                356 

                                          20% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           214 

                                          12% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         161 

                                           9% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                            74 

                                           4% 

 

Kamala Harris                             69 

                                           4% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                             51 

                                           3% 

 

Cory Booker                               42 

                                           2% 

 

Andrew Yang                               40 

                                           2% 

 

Amy Klobuchar                             35 

                                           2% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                             31 

                                           2% 

 

Tom Steyer                                15 

                                           1% 

 

Marianne Williamson                       14 

                                           1% 

 

Julian Castro                             12 

                                           1% 

 

Kristen Gillibrand                        10 

                                           1% 

 

John Delaney                               8 

                                           * 

 

Mike Gravel                                7 

                                           * 

 

Eric Swalwell                              6 

                                           * 
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                                                               HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

Wayne Messam                               5 

                                           * 

 

Other                                     97 

                                           5% 

 

Not sure                                 305 

                                          17% 

 

Not planning on voting                   236 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                               HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats Only 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Joe Biden                                219 

                                          33% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           119 

                                          18% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                          99 

                                          15% 

 

Kamala Harris                             34 

                                           5% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                            26 

                                           4% 

 

Cory Booker                               20 

                                           3% 

 

Amy Klobuchar                             17 

                                           3% 

 

Andrew Yang                               16 

                                           2% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                             14 

                                           2% 

 

Tom Steyer                                 7 

                                           1% 

 

Kristen Gillibrand                         3 

                                           1% 

 

Marianne Williamson                        3 

                                           1% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                              3 

                                           * 

 

Julian Castro                              2 

                                           * 

 

Wayne Messam                               1 

                                           * 

 

Mike Gravel                                1 

                                           * 

 

Eric Swalwell                              1 

                                           * 
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                                                               HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats Only 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

Tim Ryan                                   - 

                                           - 

 

John Delaney                               - 

                                           - 

 

Other                                      3 

                                           * 

 

Not sure                                  53 

                                           8% 

 

Not planning on voting                    15 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                               HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats And Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1138 

 

Weighted Base                           1179 

 

 

 

Joe Biden                                295 

                                          25% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           177 

                                          15% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         145 

                                          12% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                            54 

                                           5% 

 

Kamala Harris                             49 

                                           4% 

 

Cory Booker                               32 

                                           3% 

 

Amy Klobuchar                             30 

                                           3% 

 

Andrew Yang                               30 

                                           3% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                             25 

                                           2% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                             23 

                                           2% 

 

Tom Steyer                                13 

                                           1% 

 

Marianne Williamson                        8 

                                           1% 

 

Kristen Gillibrand                         6 

                                           * 

 

Wayne Messam                               4 

                                           * 

 

Mike Gravel                                4 

                                           * 

 

Eric Swalwell                              4 

                                           * 

 

Julian Castro                              3 

                                           * 
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                                                               HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats And Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1179 

 

John Delaney                               3 

                                           * 

 

Tim Ryan                                   - 

                                           - 

 

Other                                     19 

                                           2% 

 

Not sure                                 169 

                                          14% 

 

Not planning on voting                    85 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1179 

                                         100% 
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                                                HORSE1001 Are you committed to your choice of a candidate or is it possible that you might change your mind over who you support? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Chose Candidate 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          546 

 

Weighted Base                            556 

 

 

 

Committed to my choice                   221 

                                          40% 

 

Might change my mind                     335 

                                          60% 

 

Sigma                                    556 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                  HORSE1002 Is your support for that candidate strong or weak? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Chose Candidate 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          545 

 

Weighted Base                            595 

 

 

 

Strong                                   414 

                                          69% 

 

Weak                                     182 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                    595 

                                         100% 
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                                                   HORSE1003 Suppose Hillary Clinton, Michael Bloomberg, and John Kerry decides to enter the race, who would you support as a 

                                                                                                    candidate for President? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Joe Biden                                204 

                                          11% 

 

Hillary Clinton                          190 

                                          11% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           139 

                                           8% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         129 

                                           7% 

 

John Kerry                               115 

                                           6% 

 

Michael Bloomberg                        112 

                                           6% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                            54 

                                           3% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                             48 

                                           3% 

 

Andrew Yang                               45 

                                           3% 

 

Kamala Harris                             43 

                                           2% 

 

Cory Booker                               27 

                                           2% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                             24 

                                           1% 

 

Tom Steyer                                20 

                                           1% 

 

Amy Klobuchar                             19 

                                           1% 

 

Marianne Williamson                       10 

                                           1% 

 

Mike Gravel                                7 

                                           * 

 

John Delaney                               5 

                                           * 
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                                                   HORSE1003 Suppose Hillary Clinton, Michael Bloomberg, and John Kerry decides to enter the race, who would you support as a 

                                                                                                    candidate for President? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

Julian Castro                              5 

                                           * 

 

Eric Swalwell                              5 

                                           * 

 

Wayne Messam                               5 

                                           * 

 

Kristen Gillibrand                         4 

                                           * 

 

Other                                    128 

                                           7% 

 

Not sure                                 283 

                                          16% 

 

Not planning on voting                   170 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                   HORSE1003 Suppose Hillary Clinton, Michael Bloomberg, and John Kerry decides to enter the race, who would you support as a 

                                                                                                    candidate for President? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats Only 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          640 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

 

 

Joe Biden                                122 

                                          19% 

 

Hillary Clinton                          120 

                                          18% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                          84 

                                          13% 

 

Bernie Sanders                            80 

                                          12% 

 

John Kerry                                54 

                                           8% 

 

Michael Bloomberg                         40 

                                           6% 

 

Kamala Harris                             19 

                                           3% 

 

Cory Booker                               17 

                                           3% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                            15 

                                           2% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                             11 

                                           2% 

 

Andrew Yang                               11 

                                           2% 

 

Tom Steyer                                 6 

                                           1% 

 

Amy Klobuchar                              4 

                                           1% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                              3 

                                           * 

 

Marianne Williamson                        2 

                                           * 

 

Wayne Messam                               2 

                                           * 

 

Mike Gravel                                2 

                                           * 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 152 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 134 

                                                   HORSE1003 Suppose Hillary Clinton, Michael Bloomberg, and John Kerry decides to enter the race, who would you support as a 

                                                                                                    candidate for President? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats Only 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                            656 

 

Julian Castro                              1 

                                           * 

 

Eric Swalwell                              1 

                                           * 

 

John Delaney                               * 

                                           * 

 

Kristen Gillibrand                         - 

                                           - 

 

Other                                      4 

                                           1% 

 

Not sure                                  48 

                                           7% 

 

Not planning on voting                    11 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                    656 

                                         100% 
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                                                   HORSE1003 Suppose Hillary Clinton, Michael Bloomberg, and John Kerry decides to enter the race, who would you support as a 

                                                                                                    candidate for President? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats And Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1138 

 

Weighted Base                           1179 

 

 

 

Joe Biden                                158 

                                          13% 

 

Hillary Clinton                          157 

                                          13% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         118 

                                          10% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           117 

                                          10% 

 

John Kerry                                88 

                                           7% 

 

Michael Bloomberg                         85 

                                           7% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                            39 

                                           3% 

 

Kamala Harris                             34 

                                           3% 

 

Andrew Yang                               32 

                                           3% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                             25 

                                           2% 

 

Cory Booker                               19 

                                           2% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                             19 

                                           2% 

 

Tom Steyer                                14 

                                           1% 

 

Amy Klobuchar                             14 

                                           1% 

 

Marianne Williamson                        5 

                                           * 

 

Mike Gravel                                5 

                                           * 

 

Eric Swalwell                              4 

                                           * 
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                                                   HORSE1003 Suppose Hillary Clinton, Michael Bloomberg, and John Kerry decides to enter the race, who would you support as a 

                                                                                                    candidate for President? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Democrats And Independents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1179 

 

Julian Castro                              3 

                                           * 

 

Wayne Messam                               2 

                                           * 

 

John Delaney                               2 

                                           * 

 

Kristen Gillibrand                         1 

                                           * 

 

Other                                     27 

                                           2% 

 

Not sure                                 157 

                                          13% 

 

Not planning on voting                    57 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1179 

                                         100% 
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                                                      DEMPRES0305 Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Bernie Sanders                           220 

                                          12% 

 

Joe Biden                                561 

                                          31% 

 

Kamala Harris                             50 

                                           3% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         179 

                                          10% 

 

Cory Booker                               26 

                                           1% 

 

Beto O'Rourke                             35 

                                           2% 

 

Julian Castro                             14 

                                           1% 

 

Tulsi Gabbard                             32 

                                           2% 

 

Kristen Gillibrand                        11 

                                           1% 

 

Amy Klobuchar                             27 

                                           2% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                            41 

                                           2% 

 

Andrew Yang                               40 

                                           2% 

 

John Delaney                               8 

                                           * 

 

Mike Gravel                                7 

                                           * 

 

Wayne Messam                               2 

                                           * 

 

Marianne Williamson                       11 

                                           1% 

 

Eric Swalwell                              4 

                                           * 
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                                                      DEMPRES0305 Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

Tom Steyer                                 9 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                     55 

                                           3% 

 

None                                     457 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                      ELEC0801 For each of the following candidates, do you think the candidate is too far to the left to get elected or do 

                                                                       you think they are not too far to the left in their views to get elected president? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Summary Of Too Far To The Left 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Bernie Sanders                          1107 

                                          62% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                        1091 

                                          61% 

 

Kamala Harris                           1011 

                                          57% 

 

Joe Biden                                631 

                                          35% 
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                                                      ELEC0801 For each of the following candidates, do you think the candidate is too far to the left to get elected or do 

                                                                       you think they are not too far to the left in their views to get elected president? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               Summary Of Not Too Far To The Left 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Joe Biden                               1158 

                                          65% 

 

Kamala Harris                            778 

                                          43% 

 

Elizabeth Warren                         699 

                                          39% 

 

Bernie Sanders                           683 

                                          38% 
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                                                     ELEC0801_1 For each of the following candidates, do you think the candidate is too far to the left to get elected or do 

                                                                       you think they are not too far to the left in their views to get elected president? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Joe Biden 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Too far to the left                      631 

                                          35% 

 

Not too far to the left                 1158 

                                          65% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                     ELEC0801_2 For each of the following candidates, do you think the candidate is too far to the left to get elected or do 

                                                                       you think they are not too far to the left in their views to get elected president? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Kamala Harris 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Too far to the left                     1011 

                                          57% 

 

Not too far to the left                  778 

                                          43% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                     ELEC0801_3 For each of the following candidates, do you think the candidate is too far to the left to get elected or do 

                                                                       you think they are not too far to the left in their views to get elected president? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Elizabeth Warren 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Too far to the left                     1091 

                                          61% 

 

Not too far to the left                  699 

                                          39% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                     ELEC0801_4 For each of the following candidates, do you think the candidate is too far to the left to get elected or do 

                                                                       you think they are not too far to the left in their views to get elected president? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Bernie Sanders 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Too far to the left                     1107 

                                          62% 

 

Not too far to the left                  683 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                  ELEC3 Whatever political party you happen to belong to, do you think you are more left than most other members of your party, 

                                                                     more right than most other members of your party, or about in the middle of your party? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

More left                                281 

                                          16% 

 

More right                               432 

                                          24% 

 

About in the middle                     1077 

                                          60% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                  ELEC3X Personally, do you want to vote for a presidential candidate who is more to the right, more in the center, or more to 

                                                                                                            the left? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

More to the right                        460 

                                          26% 

 

More to the center                      1091 

                                          61% 

 

More to the left                         239 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Health care                              666 

                                          37% 

 

Immigration                              606 

                                          34% 

 

Terrorism / national                     449 

security                                  25% 

 

Economy and jobs                         446 

                                          25% 

 

Environment / climate change             377 

                                          21% 

 

Guns                                     340 

                                          19% 

 

National debt / federal                  333 

budget deficits                           19% 

 

Corruption                               276 

                                          15% 

 

Crime and drugs                          249 

                                          14% 

 

Taxes                                    225 

                                          13% 

 

Education                                206 

                                          12% 

 

Income inequality                        172 

                                          10% 

 

Foreign policy                           157 

                                           9% 

 

School safety                            150 

                                           8% 

 

Race relations                           147 

                                           8% 

 

Women's rights                           121 

                                           7% 

 

Defense                                  120 

                                           7% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

Criminal justice (policing,              114 

courts, prisons)                           6% 

 

Cybersecurity                            100 

                                           6% 

 

Political correctness                     90 

                                           5% 

 

Other                                     24 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   5369 

                                         300% 
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                                                                                     R0701 Which candidate are you more likely to vote for? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

A presidential candidate who             715 

stands for the green new                  40% 

deal on climate change, 

Medicare for all, free 

college tuition, opening our 

borders to many more 

immigrants and raising taxes 

to pay for these programs 

 

A presidential candidate who            1075 

stands for lower taxes and                60% 

reduced government 

regulations, strengthening 

our military, strengthening 

our border to reduce illegal 

immigrants, standing up more 

to China and Iran and 

seeking better trade deals 

for the US 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 IMP1001 Do you think that, for his actions, President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, censured by Congress, 

                                                                                                  or no action should be taken? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Impeachment and removed from             812 

office                                    45% 

 

Censured by Congress                     270 

                                          15% 

 

No action should be taken                708 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                           UKR1001 How closely have you been paying attention to the story of President Trump's dealings with Ukraine? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Closely (Net)             1332 

                                          74% 

 

  Very closely                           599 

                                          33% 

 

  Somewhat closely                       732 

                                          41% 

 

Not At All/Not Very Closely              458 

(Net)                                     26% 

 

  Not very closely                       316 

                                          18% 

 

  Not at all closely                     142 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                           UKR1002 Do you think that President Trump asking the President of Ukraine to investigate whether the Bidens were involved in corruption in 

                                                    Ukraine is ''treason, bribery or other misdemeanor'' - the standard for impeachment - or does it not reach that standard? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Conduct fits impeachment                 963 

standard                                  54% 

 

Conduct does not fit                     827 

impeachment standard                      46% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                  UKR1002A Do you think that President Trump asking the President of Ukraine to investigate whether the Bidens were involved in 

                                                          corruption and then temporary withholding of foreign aid to the country until they accepted to do so fits as 

                                                           ''treason, bribery or other misdemeanor'' - the standard for impeachment - or does not reach that standard? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Conduct fits impeachment                1002 

standard                                  56% 

 

Conduct does not fit                     788 

impeachment standard                      44% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                  UKR1003 President Trump released the transcript of his call with the President of Ukraine and the transcript did not show him 

                                                                          tying aid to requesting Ukraine to investigate the Bidens. Does this fact...? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

End any inquiry into                     584 

impeachment                               33% 

 

Have significance but does               602 

not end it                                34% 

 

Carry little or no weight in             603 

whether to keep                           34% 

investigating Trump 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                           UKR1004 Which is closer to your viewpoint? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Asking Ukraine to merely to              858 

open an investigation into                48% 

the Bidens given that Hunter 

Biden and his partners 

received hundreds of 

thousands of 

dollars in fees advising a 

Ukrainian energy company 

without any energy 

experience is a fair request 

 

Asking Ukraine to                        932 

investigate the Bidens is                 52% 

tantamount to asking a 

foreign country to intervene 

in a US election given that 

Joe Biden is a candidate for 

President. 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 174 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 153 

                                                   UKR1005 Do you think the inquiry to impeach President Trump based on his interactions with Ukraine is a fair and legitimate 

                                                                                inquiry or is it just a partisan effort to unseat the president? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Fair and legitimate inquiry             1025 

                                          57% 

 

Partisan effort to unseat                765 

the President                             43% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                UKR1006 Based on what you know now about the Ukraine situation, should Congress vote to impeach President Trump for his actions, 

                                                                                             vote to censure him or take no action? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Impeach for his actions                  776 

                                          43% 

 

Censure                                  335 

                                          19% 

 

Take no action                           679 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                             UKR1007 Do you think the Democrats are running a fair or unfair investigation of Trump and the Ukraine? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Fair                                     969 

                                          54% 

 

Unfair                                   821 

                                          46% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                              UKR1008 Do you think the Congressional hearings on the Ukraine matter should be public or not public? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Public                                  1441 

                                          81% 

 

Not public                               349 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1009 Do you think the Democrats are unfairly leaking selected parts of the closed-door testimony or not leaking such testimony? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Unfairly leaking                         896 

                                          50% 

 

Not leaking                              894 

                                          50% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1010 Should the president's lawyers be allowed to question witnesses and receive all evidence, as in past impeachments, or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1417 

                                          79% 

 

No                                       372 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 UKR1011 Should the president cooperate with the investigation as currently being run by Adam Schiff, the chairman of the House 

                                                      Intelligence Committee, or should he cooperate only when provided with the legal rights given other presidents facing 

                                                                                    an impeachment inquiry, such as right to counsel present? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Cooperate with the                       925 

investigation as it's                     52% 

currently being run 

 

Cooperate only when provided             864 

with the legal right given                48% 

past presidents 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                   UKR1012 Should the full House have to vote on an impeachment probe or is it okay to have a probe run by committees without 

                                                                                                having a vote of the full house? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Have to vote                            1326 

                                          74% 

 

Run probe by committee                   464 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                           UKR1013 Which is closest to your viewpoint? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

The power of impeachment is             1234 

given to the House in the                 69% 

constitution and only a full 

vote in the House can invoke 

that power 

 

Any congressional committee              556 

can embark on an impeachment              31% 

inquiry without the House 

voting as long as it has the 

support of the Speaker 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                        UKR1014 Can Representative Adam Schiff run a fair impeachment process or is he too biased to run a fair process? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Can run a fair impeachment               911 

process                                   51% 

 

He is too biased to run a                879 

fair process                              49% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                       UKR1015 Hunter Biden was paid $83,000 a month to serve on a Ukrainian energy company's board. The company was under 

                                                            investigation by Ukrainian authorities and Biden had no energy experience and acknowledges he was put on 

                                                              the board in part because of his father's position. Do you believe this was illegal, bad judgment but 

                                                                                             not illegal or not an issue of concern? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Illegal                                  490 

                                          27% 

 

Bad judgement but not                   1046 

illegal                                   58% 

 

Not an issue of concern                  254 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                      UKR1016 For each of these reasons, is it a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                         unconvincing reason to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Table Of Very/Somewhat Convincing 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Officials in the CIA and the            1116 

State Department raised                   62% 

alarms of a shadow diplomacy 

operation run by Rudy 

Giuliani, as well as the 

firing of a U.S. ambassador 

to Ukraine, in order to push 

forward the Biden 

investigations. 

 

The president asked the                 1084 

President of Ukraine for a                61% 

favor. 

 

 

Officials were concerned                1080 

about a quid pro quo in the               60% 

administration's conduct of 

Ukraine policy and testified 

the policy was being run to 

benefit the president's 

politics. 

 

 

The president raised the                1074 

idea of looking into the                  60% 

Bidens on his phone call 

with the President of the 

Ukraine. 

 

 

Trump generally has divided              946 

the country, was never                    53% 

legitimately elected and 

because of the way he has 

told so many lies and 

mistruths, needs to be 

removed from office. 
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                                                      UKR1016 For each of these reasons, is it a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                         unconvincing reason to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                           Summary Table Of Very/Somewhat Unconvincing 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Trump generally has divided              844 

the country, was never                    47% 

legitimately elected and 

because of the way he has 

told so many lies and 

mistruths, needs to be 

removed from office. 

 

 

The president raised the                 716 

idea of looking into the                  40% 

Bidens on his phone call 

with the President of the 

Ukraine. 

 

 

Officials were concerned                 710 

about a quid pro quo in the               40% 

administration's conduct of 

Ukraine policy and testified 

the policy was being run to 

benefit the president's 

politics. 

 

 

The president asked the                  706 

President of Ukraine for a                39% 

favor. 

 

 

Officials in the CIA and the             673 

State Department raised                   38% 

alarms of a shadow diplomacy 

operation run by Rudy 

Giuliani, as well as the 

firing of a U.S. ambassador 

to Ukraine, in order to push 

forward the Biden 

investigations. 
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                                                     UKR1016_1 For each of these reasons, is it a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                         unconvincing reason to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                          The president raised the idea of looking into the Bidens on his phone call with the President of the Ukraine. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                1074 

(Net)                                     60% 

 

  Very Convincing                        587 

                                          33% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    487 

                                          27% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               716 

(Net)                                     40% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  315 

                                          18% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      401 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                     UKR1016_2 For each of these reasons, is it a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                         unconvincing reason to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                    The president asked the President of Ukraine for a favor. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                1084 

(Net)                                     61% 

 

  Very Convincing                        614 

                                          34% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    469 

                                          26% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               706 

(Net)                                     39% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  326 

                                          18% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      380 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                     UKR1016_3 For each of these reasons, is it a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                         unconvincing reason to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                  Officials in the CIA and the State Department raised alarms of a shadow diplomacy operation run by Rudy Giuliani, as well as the firing of a U.S. ambassador 

                                                                                 to Ukraine, in order to push forward the Biden investigations. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                1116 

(Net)                                     62% 

 

  Very Convincing                        631 

                                          35% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    485 

                                          27% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               673 

(Net)                                     38% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  353 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      320 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                     UKR1016_4 For each of these reasons, is it a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                         unconvincing reason to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                           Officials were concerned about a quid pro quo in the administration's conduct of Ukraine policy and testified the policy was being run to benefit the president's politics. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                1080 

(Net)                                     60% 

 

  Very Convincing                        606 

                                          34% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    475 

                                          27% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               710 

(Net)                                     40% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  352 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      358 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                     UKR1016_5 For each of these reasons, is it a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                         unconvincing reason to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                             Trump generally has divided the country, was never legitimately elected and because of the way he has told so many lies and mistruths, needs to be removed from office. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                 946 

(Net)                                     53% 

 

  Very Convincing                        553 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    393 

                                          22% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               844 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  280 

                                          16% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      564 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                UKR1017 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Table Of Very/Somewhat Convincing 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Asking for a legitimate                 1047 

investigation of anyone even              58% 

a political rival is not a 

crime, especially after 

articles appeared in the New 

York Times and The New 

Yorker raising alarms about 

the Biden dealings with 

Ukraine. 

 

This is the deep state                  1008 

operating within the                      56% 

government and they are 

monitoring all the 

president's communications, 

selectively leaking them for 

their own purposes. 

 

The president of the Ukraine             976 

has said twice publicly that              55% 

he felt no threats or 

pressure from President 

Trump 

to investigate the Bidens. 

 

The impeachment is not being             947 

run fairly.                               53% 

 

 

The aid to Ukraine was                   946 

released after Congress                   53% 

inquired about it and before 

it was scheduled to be 

received 

so nothing really happened. 

 

This is just an attempt to               944 

overturn the 2016 election                53% 

in a new form after the 

Mueller report failed 

to yield trump-Russia 

collusion. 
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                                                UKR1017 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                           Summary Table Of Very/Somewhat Unconvincing 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

This is just an attempt to               846 

overturn the 2016 election                47% 

in a new form after the 

Mueller report failed 

to yield trump-Russia 

collusion. 

 

The aid to Ukraine was                   844 

released after Congress                   47% 

inquired about it and before 

it was scheduled to be 

received 

so nothing really happened. 

 

The impeachment is not being             843 

run fairly.                               47% 

 

 

The president of the Ukraine             814 

has said twice publicly that              45% 

he felt no threats or 

pressure from President 

Trump 

to investigate the Bidens. 

 

This is the deep state                   782 

operating within the                      44% 

government and they are 

monitoring all the 

president's communications, 

selectively leaking them for 

their own purposes. 

 

Asking for a legitimate                  743 

investigation of anyone even              42% 

a political rival is not a 

crime, especially after 

articles appeared in the New 

York Times and The New 

Yorker raising alarms about 

the Biden dealings with 

Ukraine. 
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                                               UKR1017_r1 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                             Asking for a legitimate investigation of anyone even a political rival is not a crime, especially after 

                                                        articles appeared in the New York Times and The New Yorker raising alarms about the Biden dealings with Ukraine. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                1047 

(Net)                                     58% 

 

  Very Convincing                        535 

                                          30% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    512 

                                          29% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               743 

(Net)                                     42% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  382 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      361 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1017_r2 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                           The aid to Ukraine was released after Congress inquired about it and before it was scheduled to be received 

                                                                                                   so nothing really happened. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                 946 

(Net)                                     53% 

 

  Very Convincing                        429 

                                          24% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    517 

                                          29% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               844 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  441 

                                          25% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      402 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1017_r3 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                          The president of the Ukraine has said twice publicly that he felt no threats or pressure from President Trump 

                                                                                                   to investigate the Bidens. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                 976 

(Net)                                     55% 

 

  Very Convincing                        560 

                                          31% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    416 

                                          23% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               814 

(Net)                                     45% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  433 

                                          24% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      381 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1017_r4 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            The impeachment is not being run fairly. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                 947 

(Net)                                     53% 

 

  Very Convincing                        542 

                                          30% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    404 

                                          23% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               843 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  381 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      462 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1017_r5 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                               This is just an attempt to overturn the 2016 election in a new form after the Mueller report failed 

                                                                                                to yield trump-Russia collusion. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                 944 

(Net)                                     53% 

 

  Very Convincing                        543 

                                          30% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    401 

                                          22% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               846 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  372 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      474 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1017_r6 For each of these reasons, tell me if it is a very convincing, somewhat convincing reason, somewhat unconvincing or very 

                                                                                       unconvincing reason not to impeach President Trump: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                       This is the deep state operating within the government and they are monitoring all the president's communications, 

                                                                                        selectively leaking them for their own purposes. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Convincing                1008 

(Net)                                     56% 

 

  Very Convincing                        493 

                                          28% 

 

  Somewhat Convincing                    515 

                                          29% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unconvincing               782 

(Net)                                     44% 

 

  Somewhat Unconvincing                  316 

                                          18% 

 

  Very Unconvincing                      466 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                         UKR1018 Do you think that the Ukrainians helped Hillary Clinton in 2016 by supplying damaging information on Paul Manafort at a strategic time? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Yes                                      737 

                                          41% 

 

No                                      1053 

                                          59% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                               UKR1019 Do you think the issue of whether Hillary Clinton received help from the Ukrainians in 2016 should be investigated or not? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Investigated                             951 

                                          53% 

 

Not investigated                         839 

                                          47% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 UKR1020 Hunter Biden's company received a billion-dollar investment from China after he flew on Air Force 2 with his father to 

                                                       the country. Hunter Biden says there was no connection between the trip and the investment. Do you believe this was 

                                                                                illegal, bad judgment but not illegal or not an issue of concern? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Illegal                                  587 

                                          33% 

 

Bad judgement but not                    912 

illegal                                   51% 

 

Not an issue of concern                  290 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 URK1021 Should Hunter Biden return all funds received from the Ukraine and China deals or is it enough that he says he will do 

                                                                                    no further deals like this if his dad becomes president? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Return all funds                         920 

                                          51% 

 

Enough not doing further                 870 

deals                                     49% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 IMP1002 Do you think that, for his actions, President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, censured by Congress, 

                                                                                                  or no action should be taken? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Impeachment and removed from             738 

office                                    41% 

 

Censured by Congress                     375 

                                          21% 

 

No action should be taken                677 

                                          38% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      SYR1001 Do you support or oppose the withdrawal of 2,000 American troops from Syria? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Support                                  962 

                                          54% 

 

Oppose                                   828 

                                          46% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             SYR1002 Which is closest to your view about the withdrawal from Syria: 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

After 19 years in the Middle             972 

East it is time to bring                  54% 

American troops home. The 

consequences of withdrawing 

from Syria have been 

exaggerated by the 

foreign policy establishment 

as shown by the ultimate 

cease fire on the ground, 

the coordinated killing of 

the head of ISIS, and groups 

realigning to protect each 

other. 

 

Removing American troops                 818 

will destabilize the region,              46% 

bring back ISIS, give more 

power to the Iranians and 

the Russians, and abandons 

our allies on the ground, 

the Kurds. 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 SYR1003 Should the United States have continued to have a presence on the ground in Syria to protect against the resurgence of 

                                                                                  ISIS or was it time to bring American troops back from Syria? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Should have continued to                 970 

have a presence to protect                54% 

against ISIS 

 

It was time to bring                     820 

soldiers back                             46% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 SYR1004 Did the unilateral withdrawal of American troops from Syria open the way for Turkey to invade northern Syria and attack 

                                                                                      the Syrian Kurds, or was that bound to happen anyway? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Opened the way for Turkey to             934 

invade and attack the Kurds               52% 

 

Was bound to happen anyway               856 

                                          48% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              SYR1005 Is Turkey neutral, an ally, or an enemy of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ally                                     312 

                                          17% 

 

Enemy                                    500 

                                          28% 

 

Neutral                                  978 

                                          55% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            SYR1006 Are the Kurds neutral, an ally, or an enemy of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Ally                                     736 

                                          41% 

 

Enemy                                    345 

                                          19% 

 

Neutral                                  709 

                                          40% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 SYR1007 In a fight between the Turkey and elements of the Kurds, should the United States be on the side of Turkey, the Kurds, 

                                                                                                       or remain neutral? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Side of Turkey                           139 

                                           8% 

 

Side of the Kurds                        572 

                                          32% 

 

Remain neutral                          1079 

                                          60% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                            SYR1008 Have you heard anything about U.S. special forces killing the head of ISIS Abu Bakr Al-Baghdadi? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Yes, I have                             1332 

                                          74% 

 

No, I have not                           457 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                   SYR1009 Does killing of the head of ISIS make you more comfortable with a decision to withdraw most US troops from Syria or 

                                                       should we continue to have a strong presence in Syria to prevent the resurgence of ISIS and other terrorist groups? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Comfortable pulling out of               899 

Syria                                     50% 

 

Continue to have a strong                890 

presence in Syria                         50% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 SYR1010 Do you think president Trump was right or wrong to wait until after the mission to kill Baghdadi was competed to brief 

                                                                                                        democrats on it? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Right                                    984 

                                          55% 

 

Wrong                                    806 

                                          45% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                 FA1001 Should social media companies follow the first amendment and limit speech only in rare circumstances or should it censor 

                                                                                        political ads deemed inaccurate or inflammatory? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Follow the first amendment               950 

and limit speech only in                  53% 

rare circumstances 

 

Censor political ads deemed              839 

inaccurate or inflammatory                47% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                    QRACE What is your race? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

White                                   1214 

                                          68% 

 

Black or African American                211 

                                          12% 

 

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish             256 

origin                                    14% 

 

Asian origin (includes                    82 

people of Asian Indian,                    5% 

Chinese, Korean, Filipino, 

and Japanese origin) 

 

Other                                     26 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Employed full time                       759 

                                          42% 

 

Employed part time                       188 

                                          11% 

 

Self-employed full time                   97 

                                           5% 

 

Not employed, but looking                 68 

for work                                   4% 

 

Not employed and not looking              12 

for work                                   1% 

 

Not employed, unable to work              66 

due to a disability or                     4% 

illness 

 

Retired                                  390 

                                          22% 

 

Student                                   48 

                                           3% 

 

Stay-at-home spouse or                   117 

partner                                    7% 

 

Self-employed part time                   44 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                 D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Employed FT/PT 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          850 

 

Weighted Base                            948 

 

 

Public sector                            365 

                                          39% 

 

Private sector                           435 

                                          46% 

 

Not-for-profit                            82 

                                           9% 

 

Other                                     25 

                                           3% 

 

Don't know                                41 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                    948 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                    D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

I am a member of a labor                 173 

union                                     10% 

 

Someone else in my household             122 

is a member of a labor union               7% 

 

Both me and another member                58 

of my household are members                3% 

of a labor union 

 

No one in my household is a             1386 

member of a labor union                   77% 

 

Decline to state                          51 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                            Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Less than high school                     34 

                                           2% 

 

Completed some high school               116 

                                           6% 

 

High school graduate or                  310 

equivalent (e.g., GED)                    17% 

 

Job-specific training                     62 

programs after high school                 3% 

 

Completed some college, but              415 

no degree                                 23% 

 

Associate's degree                       249 

                                          14% 

 

College graduate (e.g.,                  295 

B.A., A.B., B.S.)                         16% 

 

Completed some graduate                   67 

school, but no degree                      4% 

 

Completed graduate school                242 

(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)                 14% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                               Q2135 What is your marital status? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Married or civil union                   875 

                                          49% 

 

Single, never married                    487 

                                          27% 

 

Divorced                                 213 

                                          12% 

 

Separated                                 40 

                                           2% 

 

Widowed/Widower                           82 

                                           5% 

 

Living with partner                       94 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                          D9 How many children live in your household? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

None                                    1039 

                                          58% 

 

One                                      331 

                                          18% 

 

Two                                      253 

                                          14% 

 

Three                                    105 

                                           6% 

 

Four or more                              62 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                        M12 Which best describes your political ideology? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Liberal (Net)                            483 

                                          27% 

 

  Strong liberal                         253 

                                          14% 

 

  Lean liberal                           229 

                                          13% 

 

Moderate                                 753 

                                          42% 

 

Conservative (Net)                       554 

                                          31% 

 

  Lean conservative                      275 

                                          15% 

 

  Strong conservative                    279 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Fiscally liberal                         347 

                                          19% 

 

Fiscally conservative                    884 

                                          49% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               559 

other                                     31% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Socially liberal                         626 

                                          35% 

 

Socially conservative                    635 

                                          36% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               528 

other                                     29% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                    S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote 

                                                                                              in November's presidential election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1481 

                                          83% 

 

No                                       309 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                    S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not. 

                                                                           Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 2016? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Voted In Presidential Election 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1482 

 

Weighted Base                           1481 

 

 

 

Hillary Clinton                          644 

                                          43% 

 

Donald Trump                             655 

                                          44% 

 

Gary Johnson                              64 

                                           4% 

 

Jill Stein                                24 

                                           2% 

 

Other                                     64 

                                           4% 

 

Prefer not to answer                      31 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   1481 

                                         100% 
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                                                      S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Voted In Presidential Election 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1482 

 

Weighted Base                           1481 

 

 

 

Likeability                              251 

                                          17% 

 

Their stand on the issues               1230 

                                          83% 

 

Sigma                                   1481 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                   D11 What is your religion? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

 

Evangelical Protestant                   241 

                                          13% 

 

Non-Evangelical Protestant               171 

                                          10% 

 

Roman Catholic                           439 

                                          25% 

 

Mormon                                    21 

                                           1% 

 

Other Christian                          316 

                                          18% 

 

Jewish                                    85 

                                           5% 

 

Muslim                                    14 

                                           1% 

 

Hindu                                      6 

                                           * 

 

Buddhist                                  15 

                                           1% 

 

Atheist/Agnostic                         237 

                                          13% 

 

Other                                    245 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Daily                                     77 

                                           4% 

 

Weekly                                   418 

                                          23% 

 

A few times per month                    172 

                                          10% 

 

Once a month                             167 

                                           9% 

 

Almost never                             956 

                                          53% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 231 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 210 

                                                                                   D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Important                 1182 

(Net)                                     66% 

 

  Very important                         607 

                                          34% 

 

  Somewhat important                     575 

                                          32% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unimportant                608 

(Net)                                     34% 

 

  Somewhat unimportant                   234 

                                          13% 

 

  Very unimportant                       374 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                          D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Yes                                      572 

                                          32% 

 

No                                      1218 

                                          68% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                           Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         I/We live in... 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

A house that I/we own                   1149 

                                          64% 

 

An apartment or condominium              120 

that I/we own                              7% 

 

Another type of home that I/              31 

we own                                     2% 

 

A house that I/we rent or                205 

lease                                     11% 

 

An apartment or condominium              239 

that I/we rent or lease                   13% 

 

Another type of home that I/              24 

we rent or lease                           1% 

 

None of these                             24 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                      D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Urban                                    498 

                                          28% 

 

Suburban                                 955 

                                          53% 

 

Rural                                    337 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 235 

 

Fielding Period: October 29 - 31, 2019 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1 Nov 2019 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 214 

                                                                                           D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Yes                                     1779 

                                          99% 

 

No                                        11 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                HO1 Do you have health insurance? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Yes                                     1612 

                                          90% 

 

No                                       177 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                          Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

Less than $15,000                        122 

                                           7% 

 

$15,000 to $24,999                       129 

                                           7% 

 

$25,000 to $34,999                       139 

                                           8% 

 

$35,000 to $49,999                       209 

                                          12% 

 

$50,000 to $74,999                       301 

                                          17% 

 

$75,000 to $99,999                       244 

                                          14% 

 

$100,000 to $124,999                     226 

                                          13% 

 

$125,000 to $149,999                     180 

                                          10% 

 

$150,000 to $199,999                      96 

                                           5% 

 

$200,000 to $249,999                      59 

                                           3% 

 

$250,000 or more                          58 

                                           3% 

 

Decline to answer                         26 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                           CA1 Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

AT&T                                     399 

                                          22% 

 

Verizon                                  455 

                                          25% 

 

T-Mobile                                 248 

                                          14% 

 

Sprint                                   148 

                                           8% 

 

TracFone                                  58 

                                           3% 

 

MetroPCS                                 116 

                                           6% 

 

Virgin Mobile                             26 

                                           1% 

 

Straight Talk                             72 

                                           4% 

 

Boost Mobile                              43 

                                           2% 

 

Cricket                                   66 

                                           4% 

 

Consumer Cellular                         39 

                                           2% 

 

Net10                                      7 

                                           * 

 

US Cellular                               13 

                                           1% 

 

Walmart FamilyMobile                       2 

                                           * 

 

Other                                     62 

                                           3% 

 

None of the above                         34 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 
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                                                                 CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1810 

 

Weighted Base                           1790 

 

 

AT&T                                     304 

                                          17% 

 

Bright House                              33 

                                           2% 

 

Cablevision                               49 

                                           3% 

 

Charter                                   81 

                                           5% 

 

Comcast                                  409 

                                          23% 

 

Cox Cable Communications                  78 

                                           4% 

 

Time Warner Cable                        184 

                                          10% 

 

Verizon                                  183 

                                          10% 

 

Frontier                                  50 

                                           3% 

 

CenturyLink                               73 

                                           4% 

 

Cincinnati Bell                            6 

                                           * 

 

Mediacom                                  11 

                                           1% 

 

Suddenlink                                29 

                                           2% 

 

Windstream                                14 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                    171 

                                          10% 

 

None of the above                        114 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1790 

                                         100% 

 


